

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान गुवाहाटी INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GUWAHATI RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

Ref: IITG/DoRD/IBSC/2020-21

Phones:

0361 258 2082

FAX

0361 258 2089

Email:

dornd@iitg.ac.in

Date: 18.02.2020

CIRCULAR

It is for general information of all that, the Institutional Biosafety Committee (IBSC) has been reconstituted as follows. The committee will operate for three years w.e.f. 17.02.2020 to 17.02.2023.

1. Chairman	:	Prof. Gopal Das, DoRD, IIT Guwahati
2. DBT Nominee	:	Prof. Bidyut Kumar Sarmah, Director, DBT-AAU Centre, Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat
3. Member Secretary	:	Dr. Sachin Kumar, Associate Professor, Dept. of Biosciences and Bioengineering, IIT Guwahati
4. Outside Expert	:	Prof. Chandana Choudhury Barua, Deptt. Of Pharmacology, College of Veterinary Science, Assam Agricultural University, Guwahati
5. Biosafety Officer	:	Dr. (Mrs.) Mala Borthakur, Chief Medical Officer, IITG, Guwahati
6. Internal Experts	:	Prof. Biman B. Mandal, Dept. of Biosciences and Bioengineering, IIT Guwahati
		Prof. Gurvinder Kaur Saini, Dept. of Biosciences and Bioengineering, IIT Guwahati
	:	Dr. B. Anand, Associate Professor, Dept. of Biosciences and Bioengineering, IIT Guwahati
	:	Dr. Manish Kumar, Associate Professor, Dept. of Biosciences and Bioengineering, IIT Guwahati

This is issued with approval of the Competent Authority.

Copy for information:

- Concerned persons
- All Deans
- Director's Office/Registrar's Office

संकायाध्यक्ष, अनुसंधान एवं विकास Dean, Research and Development भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान गुवाहाटी Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati गुवाहाटी-781039 Guwahati-781039